International Society for Photogrammetry and Remote Sensing Internationale Gesellschaft für Photogrammetrie und Fernerkundung Société Internationale de Photogrammétrie et de Télédétection



ISPRS President, **Christian Heipke** Leibniz Universität Hannover, Institut for Photogrammetry und GeoInformation Nienburger Straße 1, 30167 Hannover, GERMANY President **Christian Heipke** Leibniz Universität Hannover Institute of Photogrammetry and GeoInformation Nienburger Str. 1 30167 Hannover GERMANY Phone: +49 511 762 2482 Fax: +49 511 762 2483 Email: isprs-pr@isprs.org www.isprs.org

April 2020

## **Reference: ISPRS President's Honorary Citation 2020**

Dear Vladimir,

It is with great pleasure that I inform you that you have been selected as the recipient of the ISPRS President's Honorary Citation for Technical Commission V for the 2016-2020 term.

The citation recognizes special, personal and meritorious contributions to the operation of your Technical Commission's activities and the advancement of its interests, during the past quadrennial term of the Society.

On behalf of the ISPRS council, I would like express my sincere congratulations.

The President's Honorary will be presented to you during the XXIV ISPRS Congress, in Nice which, as you may be aware, has been postponed until 4 – 10 June 2021. You will be informed of the exact time and date in due time. I would be most grateful if you could confirm your attendance with Congress Director, Nicolas Paparoditis (isprs-cd@isprs.org). He will assist you with any questions you may have with respect to local arrangements.

I look forward to meeting you at the Congress.

Yours sincerely,

U Keyda

Christian Heipke ISPRS President 2016-20